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4
13:10

1200 m
75.000 

TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 75.000  (46.875 15.000 7.500 3.750 1.875)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 2
ML: 4,0

60.00

Grand Oasis
4j. b W (Soqrat - Distinta Wells)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Poriazis

C Little

31.01 Fairview 3 1400 6,5 C Little Mayor Of Merrivale, Ono No Komachi, Gran
30.12 Fvp 2 1600 6,5 R Fourie Oliver Twist, Grand Oasis, Mayor Of Merriva
20.12 Fvp 6 1300 17,0 J Botes Champonelle, Mayor Of Merrivale, Velvet V
20.11 Greypoly 3 1400 6,5 C Maujean Amor Fati, Mo King, Grand Oasis
12.10 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 126,0 D De Gouveia Choisaanada, Warning Sound, Gold Rush K

2
Box: 10
ML: 3,0

60.00

Chili Bomb
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Green Pepper)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Richard Fourie

10.12 Greypoly 5 1600 8,0 M V'rensburg Rollo The Viking, Uzwano, Vencedor
13.11 Greypoly 3 1600 8,0 K Matsunyane Gimmethegoodlife, Richardthefearless, Chili
06.10 Greyville 6 1100 5,0 M V'rensburg Barry Du Grond, Star Of The Future, Catava
15.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 4,3 M Yeni Twelve Oclock High, Flight Engineer, Ichach
13.07 Turffontein 3 1160 4,0 R A Venniker Corrupt, Kaleesh Cyborg, Chili Bomb

3
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.00

Brooksider
4j. b W (One World - Winter's Eve)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter

Denis Schwarz

03.01 Fairview 7 1000 11,0 S Khathi Crowned Hornbill, Greenlight Express, Wint
18.10 Fvp 4 1200 3,5 C Maujean Lucky Spirit, House Of Sussex, Son Of Erup
17.09 Fvp 2 1200 5,0 D Schwarz Nikes Ray Of Light, Brooksider, Colonel Gre
25.07 Durbanville 5 1000 15,0 A Arries Walk With Me, Rafa Bay, Fencing Captain
18.06 Kenilworth 8 1000 51,0 A Arries Billy Cool, Iko Iko, Summer Snow

4
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

60.00

Velvet Valour
4j. b W (Fire Away - Light My Candle)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Horselands Breeding & Racin

Muzi Yeni

17.01 Fairview 5 1200 5,0 S Ngqabuko Greenlight Express, Seeking The Life, Hat 
30.12 Fvp 2 1200 21,0 E Webber Decree, Velvet Valour, Bright Future
20.12 Fvp 3 1300 17,0 S Khathi Champonelle, Mayor Of Merrivale, Velvet V
06.12 Fvp 7 1200 15,0 K A Brewer Man Of Courage, Million Reasons, World So
15.11 Fvp 4 1200 13,5 G Wright Haphazard, American Pitbull, House Of Sus

5
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.00

Bright Future
4j. b W (Erupt - Lady's Desire)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Messrs L Gila & S S Pooe, Mr

M K Katjedi

30.12 Fvp 3 1200 5,5 R Fourie Decree, Velvet Valour, Bright Future
22.11 Fvp 2 1000 5,0 D Schwarz Newton Heath, Bright Future, World Sopran
27.09 Fvp 9 1300 21,0 C Habib Potent Captain, Son Of Erupt, Hat Hot Hat
01.08 Durbanville 9 1400 26,0 G Van Niekerk Stated, Joueur De Flute, White Seahorse
21.06 Fairview 3 1000 15,0 S Khumalo Fredericos Passion, Nikes Ray Of Light, Bri

6
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

60.00

House Of Sussex
5j. b W (The United States - Royal Chian)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs D Bokhoree, D Ramd

Craig Zackey

30.12 Fvp 6 1200 4,0 C Zackey Decree, Velvet Valour, Bright Future
15.11 Fvp 3 1200 4,3 M V'rensburg Haphazard, American Pitbull, House Of Sus
18.10 Fvp 2 1200 13,5 C Zackey Lucky Spirit, House Of Sussex, Son Of Erup
27.09 Fvp 4 1300 17,0 C Zackey Potent Captain, Son Of Erupt, Hat Hot Hat
23.08 Fvp 4 1300 6,5 M Yeni King's Sailor, Coral Creek, Bryden Bay

7
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

60.00

Mitredat
4j. b W (Global View - Delia's Delight)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Ben Botha  Ltd (Nom: Mr Arn

Sandile Khathi

10.01 Fairview 7 1400 67,0 D B Geerthsen Lanciafiamme, American Matador, Always S
04.10 Fairview 7 1600 51,0 K Matsunyane Kohana, Oliver Twist, Agamemnon
27.09 Fvp 7 1300 51,0 L Mxothwa Potent Captain, Son Of Erupt, Hat Hot Hat
10.09 Durbanville 10 1250 51,0 M Mjoka Twentytwentyvision, Unsung Hero, Marine 
01.08 Durbanville 8 1400 67,0 M Mjoka Stated, Joueur De Flute, White Seahorse

8
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

60.00

Tornado King
5j. b W (Eviction - Silver Dancer)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

E Webber

03.01 Fairview 8 1000 101,0 Y Ramzan Crowned Hornbill, Greenlight Express, Wint
06.12 Fvp 6 1200 51,0 K Minnie Man Of Courage, Million Reasons, World So
14.06 Fvp 5 1100 151,0 A R Al-Mansouri Justcantgetenough, Consigliere, And Action
07.06 Fvp 5 1200 34,0 A R Al-Mansouri Resurgence, Statesman, Colonel Green
24.05 Fairview 5 1200 151,0 A R Al-Mansouri Bytheliteofthemoon, King Of Queen, Captai

9
Box: 4
ML: 41,0

60.00

Top Dollar
6j. b W (Admiral Kitten - Diorella)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Kendall Minnie

17.01 Fairview 10 1200 41,0 T G Mogalatladi Greenlight Express, Seeking The Life, Hat 
03.01 Fairview 7 1600 101,0 K Minnie Run The World, American Matador, Genteel
06.12 Fvp 4 1600 126,0 J Gates Jovial, All About Love, Genteel
15.11 Fvp 9 1900 126,0 J Gates Take Your Time, He's A Gaul, Home Reef
01.11 Fvp 9 1300 151,0 E Webber Son Of Erupt, Haphazard, All About Love

10
Box: 9
ML: 67,0

60.00

Mafiabagsthemoney
6j. ch W (Eviction - Roman Miss)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Charles Ndlovu

30.12 Fvp 6 1600 126,0 J Gates Oliver Twist, Grand Oasis, Mayor Of Merriva
15.11 Fvp 8 1200 101,0 S Khathi Haphazard, American Pitbull, House Of Sus
01.11 Fvp 10 1300 151,0 K Minnie Son Of Erupt, Haphazard, All About Love
18.10 Fvp 8 1200 151,0 M V'rensburg Lucky Spirit, House Of Sussex, Son Of Erup
27.09 Fvp 11 1300 126,0 E Webber Potent Captain, Son Of Erupt, Hat Hot Hat

Ergebnis: Quoten:


